Duffel stated this item is to ask permission to request quotes from companies that will 

perform the year end audit for the year 2026. 

20. Ordinance 645: Fire - Insurance Reimbursement, Training Grounds, & VFEAT Grant 
Mr. Duffel stated this ordinance is for a grant that the fire department applied for in the amount 
of $ 35,136.00 (thirty-five thousand one hundred and thirty-six dollars) for volunteer firefighters, 
PPE, hose, extrication gear and several other items. 

21. Ordinance 646: Senior Center - Additional Grant Awarded from Department of Disability and 
Aging 

Mr. Duffel stated this ordinance is for a grant that the fire senior center applied for and was